
SEGUIN COUGAR BASEBALL 
2023 VARSITY SCHEDULE

DATE DAY Time OPPONENT LOCATION Game Type
February 4 Saturday 1 pm WT White Home Scrimmage
February 7 Tuesday 7 pm North Crowley North Crowley HS Scrimmage

February 10 Friday 4 pm Lancaster Lancaster HS Scrimmage
February 14 Tuesday 5:15 pm Sam Houston Home Scrimmage
February 18 Saturday 10 am Duncanville Duncanville HS Scrimmage
February 20 Monday 3 pm Dallas Conrad Home, BLACKOUT DAY Non-District
February 23 Thursday 11:15 am Carter Riverside Castleberry HS Tournament
February 23 Thursday 1:30 pm South Hills Castleberry HS Tournament
February 24 Friday 11:15 am Castleberry Castleberry HS Tournament
February 25 Saturday 9 am O.D. Wyatt Castleberry HS Tournament

March 3 Friday 3 pm Abilene Cooper Crowley HS Tournament
March 3 Friday 5:30 pm Crowley Crowley HS Tournament
March 4 Saturday 10 am Terrell North Crowley HS Tournament
March 4 Saturday 12:30 pm North Crowley North Crowley HS Tournament
March 9 Thursday 9:30 am Haltom Everman HS Tournament
March 9 Thursday 12 pm Valley View Everman HS Tournament
March 10 Friday 2:30 UME Prep Everman HS Tournament
March 11 Saturday 11:30 Everman Everman HS Tournament
March 14 Tuesday 7 pm Cleburne Home District
March 16 Thursday 7 pm Cleburne Cleburne HS District
March 17 Friday 3 pm Joshua Joshua HS District
March 21 Tuesday 7 pm Midlothian Home District
March 24 Friday 7 pm Midlothian Midlothian HS District
March 28 Tuesday 7 pm Burleson Burleson HS District
March 31 Friday 7 pm Burleson Home District
April 1 Saturday 3 pm Joshua Home, PINK OUT DAY District
April 4 Tuesday 7 pm Centinenial Home District
April 6 Thursday 7 pm Cenntennial Burleson Centinenial HS District
April 11 Tuesday 7 pm Midlothian Heritage Midlothian Heritage HS District
April 14 Friday 7 pm Midlothain Heritage Home District
April 18 Tuesday 7 pm Mansfield Summit Home District
April 21 Friday 7 pm Mansfield Summit Mansfield Summit HS District
April 25 Tuesday 7 pm Mansfield Timberview Mansfield Timberview HS District
April 28 Friday 7 pm Mansfield Timberview Home, Senior Night District

HEAD COACH: AUSTIN CASTLEBERRY UPDATED 12/2/22

ASSISTANT COACH: JT BERRY SUPERINTENDENT:DR. MARCELO CAVAZOS

ASSISTANT COACH: JUSTIN JACKSON ATHLETIC DIRECTOR:ERIC WHITE

TRAINERS: BRIAN BENITEZ, KENNEDY GETZ ATHLETIC COORDINATOR: JOE GORDON
PRINCIPAL: BILLY LINSON


